orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office						
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM							
PATENTS							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)						
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Celanese Ventures GmbH							
Celanese Veurnies Guini	Name: Covion Organic Semiconductors GmbH						
	Internal Address:						
Execution Date(s): March 1, 2005	Street Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Intellectual Property Group						
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Industriepark Höchst						
	Gebäude F 821						
	Grankfurt am Main						
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Frankfurt am Main						
Government Interest Assignment	State:						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip: Zip: D-65926						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(e6) Yes X No attached:						
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
09/868212							
Additional numbers attached	7 Yes X No						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and						
concerning document should be malled:	patents involved:						
Name: Ashley I. Pezzner	7 Total 500 /37 (CER 1.21(h) 8.3.41) \$ 40.00						
CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP	7. (Otal 188 (O) Of 11 1.2.1(ii) 4 4.4.17						
Internal Address; Atty. Dkt.: 09931-00016-US	Authorized to be charged by credit card						
Street Address: 1007 North Orange Street	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
P.O. Box 2207	Enclosed						
	None required (government interest not affecting title)						
City: Wilmington	8. Payment Information						
State: DE Zip: 19899	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers						
Phone Number: (302) 658-9141	Expiration Date						
Fax Number: (302) 658-5614	b. Deposit Account Number 03-2775						
Email Address: apezzner@cblh.com	Authorized User Name Ashley I. Pezzner						
9. Signature: \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \							
Leston of Grand	<u> 31/5/05 _</u>						
Signature	, Date						
Ashley I. Pezzner - 35,646	Total number of pages Including cover sheet, ettachments, and documents:						
Name of Person Signing	61164.4						

4:00 PM NO. 5687 P. 3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Celanese Ventures GmbH, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of having its principal place of business at Intellectual Property Group; Industriepark Höchst; Gebäude F 821; D-65926 Frankfurt am Main; GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Patent Application listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Covion Organic Semiconductors GmbH, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Germany having its principal place of business at Intellectual Property Group, Industriepark Höchst, Gebäude F 821, D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignce, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said applications for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries on the attached list of Schedule A, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on Schedule A to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignce or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention listed on Schedule A whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said application or patent may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention listed on Schedule A in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said application listed on Schedule A to be borne and paid by said assignee.

09931-00016-US

SCHEDULE A

				- A-4
Application	Filing Date	Inventor	Title	Ctry
Number09/868212	Jul 30, 2001	Dirk Vanderzande	PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF DERIVATIVES FO POLYARYLENEVINYLENE	ŪS /

2

Date: Mard, 01 2005 Signature: Celanese Ventures GmbH

09931-00016-US